Form PTQ-1595

07-13-1999

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1103326-0526

10	٠	21.	78

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.

101088597

attached original documents or copy thereof

Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Stefan Berg	Name: Astra Aktiebolag		
Mats Linderberg	Internal Address:		
Svante Ross Seth-Olov Thorberg			
Rongt III ff			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	Street Address: S-151 85 Sodertalje		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sweden		
<u>X</u> Assignment ☐ Merger	City:State:ZIP:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Other			
Execution Date: Sept. 10 and Sept. 11, 1998			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of this application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
A latent Appropriation (1979)			
i			
09/17/572 Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes X⊠XNo		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed: White & Case LLP	involved:		
Name:			
Internal Address: Patent Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
	☐ Enclosed		
Street Address: 1155 Ave. of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: NY State: NY ZIP: 10036	23-1703_		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
•			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Thelma A. Chen Cleland - 40,948 Inilma	a. Chen Cheland 21 October 1998		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
10 238 44 808 JET 07080 00000012 221702 09171572	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
02 FC:581 49.99 CH. Do not detach	this portion		
Do not detach	· the person		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 010077 FRAME: 0065

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stefan Berg of Astra Arcus AB, S-151 85 Södertälje, Sweden; Mats Linderberg of Astra Production Chemicals AB, S-151 85 Södertälje, Sweden; Svante Ross of Astra Arcus AB, S-151 85 Södertälje, Sweden; Seth-Olov Thorberg of Astra Arcus AB, S-151 85 Södertälje, Sweden and Bengt Ulff of Ägostigen 19, S-151 52 Södertälje, Sweden; citizens of Sweden, have made an invention entitled SUBSTITUTED CHROMAN DERIVATIVES for which we are about to make an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application claims priority from Swedish application No. 9703378-1 filed on 18 September 1997, and

WHEREAS, **Astra Aktiebolag**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Sweden** and having an office for the transaction of business in Södertälje, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent there for, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that we, the said INVENTORS, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, and other valuable considerations unto us moving from said ASSIGNEE, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as set forth and described in the specification forming a part of the application for Letters Patent of the United States for SUBSTITUTED CHROMAN DERIVATIVES and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND we, the said INVENTORS, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns;

PATENT REEL: 010077 FRAME: 0066

AND we, the said INVENTORS, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to more effectively secure to and vest in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the said INVENTORS, have hereunto set our

hands and seals on the date below written.

10 September 1998

Date

WITNESS:

Signature of Witness

Name and Address of Witness:

SVERWER HANDOW

Associat Arcus Ag

Name and Address of Witness:

DANIEL SOHN ABTRA ARCUS AB

The name and address of each witness should be typed or clearly printed below (NOTE:

the signature of the witness.

REEL: 010077 FRAME: 0067

10 September 1998 Date	By: Mats Linderberg
WITNESS: Signature of Witness Name and Address of Witness:	Signature of Witness:
Rolf Johansson	MARTIN HECSTRE
Astra Areus 13	ASTROP PRECEDENTEN CHEMICALS ASS
the signature of the witness. 10 September 1998	ach witness should be typed or clearly printed below
Date	By: Svante Ross
WITNESS: Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness

THE WAS CHE TO THE WIND

(**NOTE:** The name and address of each witness should be typed or clearly printed below the signature of the witness.

PATENT REEL: 010077 FRAME: 0068

10 September 1998 Date	By: Seth-Olov Thorberg
WITNESS: All Mane Hurchus Signature of Witness	Man arethrofedzingen
Name and Address of Witness: Els-Mane Herelius Alma Arcus AB	Name and Address of Witness: Margarethe John 1850m Astron Agens AR
(NOTE: The name and address of eac signature of the witness.	ch witness should be typed or clearly printed below the
11 September 1998 Date	By: Bengt Ufff
WITNESS: Man C My ST Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
Name and Address of Witness:	Name and Address of Witness:

(**NOTE:** The name and address of each witness should be typed or clearly printed below the signature of the witness.

Martin Ny lof Smultronvage 19 15571 Nyhvarn

RECORDED: 10/21/1998

DANIEL SOHM ASTAN AREUS AB